STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES
THAILAND DEVELOPMENT TOUR 2017
Thailand Development Tour categories, which are use to determine the starting fields for Thailand Development Tour 2017
1.Winners of the Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit (Thailand PGA Challenge Tour), who are exempt for 2 (two)
1 e Wdauud
2.Winner of Thailand Development Tour (Thailand PGA Challenge Tour) Tournament(s), who are exempt for 1 (one)
2 399nd &nasiaud
3.16 invitation spots from the Thailand PGA
3 wes Waddla
4  &e n'laa
5 993N wad Am
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
4. 1% — 5™ positions from the Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit Tournament in the current season,
18 asus a9'lwau
19 awlv falau
20 i Fagu
5. Top 40 players (and ties) from 2016 Thailand Development Tour (Thailand PGA Challenge Tour) Final Order of Merit.
21 eliwed Aunus
22 N’ J905aNSAE0T
23  UENT LAIEEYNAIA
24 “Fya Saulwyadia
25  SuUWug Lauudane
26 alg udigrTsa
27 flum Wusiny
28  wAuLWUAT adnAdl
29 9ANT ARG
30 aHINT LAENITUN
31 {wAu dau
32 3157 Junsaduns
33  duWanl dunsoiaiun

34  syu”n aaawd?



35 dAai wsyalguns

6. Top 20 players (and ties) from 2017 Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit / Re-ranking
36 Aaens dauyeyd
37 dAndns Anfeyley
38 algwor Wnsn
39 wgAna assaniiu
40 davind duyeyen
41 ngrTIal naviau
42 auga W1a
43  nafiu Junsuun
44 5594 NITURTUR
45 sunae dadailu
46 aigata lasanda
47 afdnd fduwa
48 a37aNA ATUSUA
49 afaued Wind
50 uwseud Afiau
51 3[e5n5 dIuNusA
52 ildfwns dduuzand
53 wWa tuiai
54 Annar FAuAINA
55  susAs sunTaaIdAng
56 2dsIng &@1Tau
57
58 &SYNAWg aaulu

)]

nidng AandIssan

e

59 @Fouawed asuun
60 1uAYNH JUNIAITNAR
61 algwirE sIuan
62 wdAins NM3EFNY
63 &6 FTuAT
64 AW TUSLIFEUEIIU
7. Top 5 players (and ties) from 2016 Thailand PGA Mini Tour Final Order of Merit.
65 uA Welrue
8. Foreign Members
8.1 1% — 5™ positions from 2016 Thailand Development Tour (Thailand PGA Challenge Tour) Final Order of Merit (tie for the 5%
66 Dennis LIM
8.2 1% — 5™ positions from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2017 — Re-ranking
8.3 1% — 5 positions from Qualifying Round of the Thailand Development Tour
9. In case category 4-8 not full
9.1Thai Players:
Will call from 21% position and below from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2017 / Re-ranking

9.2 Foreign Players:



Will call from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2017 / Re-ranking, 6" position and below until category 8 is achieve.
10. 1% - 30" positions from the Qualifying Round of Thailand Development Tour
11. 31" position and below from the Qualifying Round of the Thailand Development Tour
12. Ordinary & Extra Ordinary Members of Thailand PGA, determined by the Tournament Committee.

67 senud Audualwyad

68 aunns 1w

69 35¢ @1R9U

70  A&NT Funyu

71 aeudn AN

72 WAu wHIAUNA

73  d6d&as Tagnav

74 algila auadl

75 suu 85&nadns

76 namg1 deyans

77 a3veis einsal

78 alg5¥97 dhuum

79 dseyd Ave’d

80 ndyay NFuAThE

81 asus Juseu

82 snsy ausnuTai

83 Jua 1aenieu

84 andni dafaunoy

85 wodgwIsaw Audun

86 @513u @3uAy

87 quwWusg ‘lua2in9d

88 dsugny ouLilan

89 dutwAu AUAWUTWARU

90 WAUINT ATTAR

91 Auiand UuRVindduna

92 fwns wnadlulval

93 J5&u aaasNelud

94  uguIN JUNTINT

95 Snia ah&ie

96 Wsid AFAWHWoIUN

97 @ taunysa

98 WIAANGA iuTLAN

99 suuA UIIA

100 Aeuuwdrd wauINRI

101 aandl unAn

102 waud uad'lua

103 alswed ta3auwily

104 wAsTsu JNue
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120
121
122
123
124
125

wnme gnue
WAl Aunlsssy
UUAT LRFEUH
5o wilasgse
Ualdd Y36
ANARA ATEITN
Woo Beum Song(Korea)
UM FUNTIA
fgd Jouunasd
UTAT AARUDIVIN
fswer Junianas
anda naslu
deswa Tunyge
slute UseiaEgua
nAgaze vnavlng
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